502684209 02/18/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2730814

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
CONVEY/ING PARTY RATA	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UWE BLUEMMEL	02/12/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TYCO ELECTRONICS AMP GMBH	
Street Address:	AMPERESTRASSE 12-14	
City:	BENSHEIM	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-64625	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14031728

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (302)633-2776

 Phone:
 302-633-2771

 Email:
 IPdocket.wilm@te.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: LISA VACCARELLI THE WHITAKER LLC

Address Line 1: 4550 NEW LINDEN HILL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 140

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19808

GT-00894 (958-0286)
JAY J. HOETTE
/Jay J. Hoette, Reg. No. 50666/
02/18/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=GT-00894_958-0286_executed_assignment-declaration_18FEB2014e#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032235 FRAME: 0482

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

As a below named and signing inventor, I hereby declare that:

this declaration is directed to inventions and improvements disclosed in:

RECORDED: 02/18/2014

APPLIC to be gra possessi Conven- request	ions, but also for, to and in a tion, and all reissues, re-exa the United States Patent and a said ASSIGNEE, its succe Legal Name	all other countries, including all priority rights aminations, renewals or extensions thereof; and Trademark Office and/or other patent office(sessors and assigns, in accordance with this assi	under the International I I hereby authorize and s) to issue said Letters
APPLIC to be gri possessi Conven request Patent to	ions, but also for, to and in a tion, and all reissues, re-exa the United States Patent and a said ASSIGNEE, its succe Legal Name	all other countries, including all priority rights aminations, renewals or extensions thereof; and d Trademark Office and/or other patent office(sessors and assigns, in accordance with this assi	under the International I I hereby authorize and s) to issue said Letters gnment. Date
APPLIC to be gra possessi Conven- request	ions, but also for, to and in a tion, and all reissues, re-exa the United States Patent and a said ASSIGNEE, its succe	all other countries, including all priority rights aminations, renewals or extensions thereof; and d Trademark Office and/or other patent office(sessors and assigns, in accordance with this assi	under the International I I hereby authorize and s) to issue said Letters gnment.
APPLIC to be gra possessi Conven- request	ions, but also for, to and in a tion, and all reissues, re-exa the United States Patent and	all other countries, including all priority rights aminations, renewals or extensions thereof; and d Trademark Office and/or other patent office(s	under the International I I hereby authorize and s) to issue said Letters
APPLIC to be gra possessi Conven	ions, but also for, to and in a tion, and all reissues, re-exa	all other countries, including all priority rights aminations, renewals or extensions thereof; and	under the International I I hereby authorize and
APPLIC to be grands	ons, but also for, to and in	all other countries, including all priority rights	under the International
APPLIC	anted and issued therefor in	of only for, to and in the United States of Albe	nian languagia mina nasi
Hue and	ATION, all divisions, cont	finuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals the total for, to and in the United States of Ame	ereof, all Letters Patent
transfe	r, and set over unto the sa	id ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, mulication, the inventions and improvements of	y full and entire right,
fay a sia	luchla consideration, the rev	ceipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do he	erehv sell assion
	existing under and by vir	rtue of the laws of Germany, having its pr 12-14, Bensheim, Germany, D-64625,	incipal place of
to assig		AMP GmbH, ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation	organized and
to pooin	As a below named and sign named and sign	ning inventor, acknowledging that I have assign	ned or have obligations
		Iful false statement made in this declaration is pent of not more than five (5) years, or both.	unishable under 18
	rial to patentability as defin		
of the d	uty to disclose to the United	e contents of the APPLICATION, including the d States Patent and Trademark Office all inform	e claims, and I am aware nation known to me to
	e that I am the original inve CATION;	entor or an original joint inventor of a claimed i	nvention in the
		authorized to be made by me;	
		A TERMINAL CRIMPING MACHINE ("the	APPLICATION");
 Entitled 		. man a constant and a constant and	4 Time vec 1 miles in
	eptember 19, 2013,		

PATENT REEL: 032235 FRAME: 0483